
प्रवेश के लिए अनुसूची 2025-2026 

SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION 2025-2026 

 
CLASS-I 

S. No. CONTENTS SCHEDULED DATES 

1 ऑनलाइन पंजीकरण / Online Registration 07.03.2025 (Friday) 10:00 AM onwards 

2 
ऑनलाइन पंजीकरण की अंतिम तिथि / Last date of Online 

Registration 
21.03.2025 (Friday) till 10:00 PM 

3 

पंजीकृि उम्मीदवारों की अनंतिम चयन और प्रिीक्षा सूची की 
घोषणा / Declaration of provisional select and waitlist 

of registered candidates 

1st list on 25.03.2025 (Tuesday) – Admissions start from 
26.03.2025 (Wednesday) 
2nd list on 02.04.2025 (Wednesday) - If seats remain 
vacant. 
3rd list on 07.04.2025 (Monday) - If seats remain 
vacant. 

4 

ऑफलाइन पंजीकरण के ललए दसूरी अथिसूचना के ललए 

ववस्िाररि तिथि / Extended date for Second 

Notification for offline registrations for admissions to 
be made under RTE Provisions, SC/ST and OBC (NCL), 
if sufficient applications not received in online mode. 

Notification on 07.04.2025 (Monday) 
 

Registration from 08.04.2025 (Tuesday) to 
14.04.2025 (Monday) 
 

Display of list and Admissions 23.04.2025 
(Wednesday) to 28.04.2025 (Monday) 

 
CLASS-II TO IX 

S. No. CONTENTS SCHEDULED DATES 

1 
पंजीकरण / Registration (in offline mode) Subject to 

availability of vacancies in that class. 
02.04.2025 (Wednesday) to 11.04.2025 (Friday) 

2 सूची की घोषणा / Declaration of list 17.04.2025 (Thursday) 

3 प्रवेश / Admission 18.04.2025 (Friday) to 21.04.2025 (Monday) 

4 प्रवेश की अंतिम तिथि / Last date for admission 30.06.2025 (Monday) 

 
CLASS-XI 

S. No. CONTENTS SCHEDULED DATES 

1 
केवी छात्रों के लिए: प्रवशे के ललए पंजीकरण 

For KV students: Registration for admission 

Within 10 days after declaration of class X results 
by CBSE 

2 
केवी छात्रों के लिए: प्रवेश सूची की घोषणा और प्रवेश 

For KV students: Display of admission list & 
admissions. 

Within 20 days after declaration of class X results 
by CBSE 

3 
गैर-केवी छात्र: पंजीकरण, प्रवेश सूची और प्रवेश  

Non-KV students: Registration, display of admission 
list & admissions. (Subject to availability of vacancies) 

After the admissions of KV students in class XI. 

4 प्रवेश की अंतिम तिथि / Last date of admission 
30 days from the date of declaration of class-X 
results by CBSE. 

 
Note:- 

➢ List of registered candidates, list of eligible candidates, category-wise list of provisionally selected 
candidates, waiting list and subsequent lists will be displayed on the web-site 

(https://npasvp.kvs.ac.in/updates) in addition to the display on School Notice Board. 

➢ If any of the dates happens to be a public holiday the next working day shall be treated as 
opening/closing dates. 

प्राचार्य / PRINCIPAL 

KV NPA SHIVARAMPALLY 


